

Mat. Suit 156/25

Order no. 04 dated 17.07.2025

Petitioner files hazira.

Today is fixed for S/R.

S/R (through court) is received. Perused the same. It appears that the notice is received by the Respondent, but none appears before this court.

Considered. Let the case be fixed as ex parte against the Respondent.

Fix 11.09.2025 for ex parte hearing.

D/C by me,