

Mat. Suit 156/25

Order no. 05 dated 11.09.2025

Today is fixed for ex parte hearing.

Petitioner files affidavit-in-chief.

No time today, as Ld. P.O. is in charge of the court of Ld. ADJ-I, Serampore.

Fix 23.09.2025 for ex parte hearing.

D/C by me,