

Mat Suit – 156/2025

Order No.06

dated 23.09.2025

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

Petitioner is present today in Court by filing hazira and also files her examination in chief on affidavit which is tendered today on dock.

The petitioner is examined as P.W-1 and thereafter she is discharged. She also files the birth certificate of her child namely, Sujay Das as proof of her marriage to the respondent which is marked as Ext.-1.

On the prayer of the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner, the exparte evidence is closed.

Fix 07.11.2025 for exparte hearing of argument and order.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Sd/-

Sd/-

ADJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Serampore.

Additional District Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Serampore.

