

Mat. Suit 156/25

Order no. 08 dated 07.01.2026

Today is fixed for hearing of petition for setting aside the order for ex parte hearing.

Both parties file haziras.

Ld. Advocate for the Respondent is present in court, but none appears on behalf of the Petitioner on call.

It is now 4:00 p.m. No time Today as Ld. P.O. is in-charge of the court of Ld. ADJ-I, Serampore.

For ends of justice, fix 13.03.2026 for hearing of the petition for setting aside the order for ex parte hearing.

Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner is directed to remain present in court on the next date positively, i.d. the petition for setting aside the order for ex parte hearing will be heard in absence of the Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner and necesasry order will be passed.

D/C by me,