

Present : Sri Madhusudan Pal
Ld. ADJ-FTC, Serampore.

Mat. Suit 156/25

Order no. 09 dated 13.03.2026

Today is fixed for hearing of petition for setting aside the order for ex parte hearing.

Both parties file haziras.

Regular P.O. is on duty (S.I.R.). Ld. ADJ-FTC., Serampore is in-charge of this court.

Fix 11.05.2026 for hearing of petition for setting aside the order for ex parte hearing.

Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner is directed to remain present in court on the next date positively, i.d. the petition for setting aside the order for ex parte hearing will be heard in absence of the Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner and necesasry order will be passed.

ADJ-2nd Court, Serampore
(in-charge)